
From: Best, Carmen
Sent: 4/15/2010 4:39:51 PM

SPatrick@sempra.com (SPatrick@sempra.com); donaldgilligan@comcast.net 
(donaldgilligan@comcast.net); Jordan, Lise (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LHJ2); Lee, Diana 
(diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); marcel@tum.org (marcel@tum.org); Klotz, Michael 
(Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MlKe); larry.cope@sce.com 
(larry.cope@sce.com); bfmkelstein@tum.org (bfmkelstein@tum.org); 
wem@igc.org (wem@igc.org); wbooth@booth-law.com (wbooth@booth-law.com); 
Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com (Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); 
ABesa@SempraUtilities.com (ABesa@SempraUtilities.com); david@nemtzow.com 
(david@nemtzow.com); don.arambula@sce.com (don.arambula@sce.com); 
monica.ghattas@sce.com (monica.ghattas@sce.com); case.admin@sce.com 
(case.admin@sce.com); gandhi.nikhil@verizon.net (gandhi.nikhil@verizon.net); 
tory.weber@sce.com (tory.weber@sce.com); tam.hunt@gmail.com 
(tam.hunt@gmail.com); pvillegas@semprautilities.com 
(pvillegas@semprautilities.com); darren.hanway@sce.com 

To: (darren.hanway@sce.com); Scott.Dimetrosky@cadmusgroup.com
(Scott.Dimetrosky@cadmusgroup.com); kathleen.a.qumbleton@sce.com 
(kathleen.a.qumbleton@sce.com); jerickson@summitblue.com 
(jerickson@summitblue.com); fstem@summitblue.com (fstem@summitblue.com); 
ckmitchell@sbcglobal.net (ckmitchell@sbcglobal.net); Ramaiya, Shilpa R 
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); Nwamu, Chonda (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJN3); Haertle, Steve 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SRH1); 
sdhilton@stoel.com (sdhilton@stoel.com); dmano@enalasys.com 
(dmano@enalasys.com); nes@a-klaw.com (nes@a-klaw.com); 
jeanne.sole@sfgov.org (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); jchou@nrdc.org (jchou@nrdc.org); 
Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com (Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com); sls@a-klaw.com (sls@a- 
klaw.com); nlong@nrdc.org (nlong@nrdc.org); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a- 
klaw.com); JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com (JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com); 
cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 
bob.ramirez@itron.com (bob.ramirez@itron.com); Cotroneo, Eileen 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EFM2); 
sephra.ninow@energycenter.org (sephra.ninow@energycenter.org); 
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); liddell@energyattomey.com 
(liddell@energyattomey.com); lettenson@nrdc.org (lettenson@nrdc.org); Gluzgold, 
Yevgeniya (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=YxG4); 
mramirez@sfwater.org (mramirez@sfwater.org); CPUCCases@pge.com 
(CPUCCases@pge.com); tburke@sfwater.org (tburke@sfwater.org); Rohde, Lauren 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LDRi); pmiller@nrdc.org 
(pmiller@nrdc.org); fsmith@sfwater.org (fsmith@sfwater.org); 
bdille@jmpsecurities.com (bdille@jmpsecurities.com); hprince@rsgrp.com 
(hprince@rsgrp.com); john.stoops@rlw.com (john.stoops@rlw.com);
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ddavis@cecmail.org (ddavis@cecmail.org); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Hardy, 
Katherine (katherine.hardy@cpuc.ca.gov); ssmyers@att.net (ssmyers@att.net); 
Paulo, Lisa (lisa.paulo@cpuc.ca.gov); jerryl@abag.ca.gov (jerryl@abag.ca.gov); 
Lamming, Jean A. (jean.lamming@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Diana 
(diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); rknight@bki.com (rknight@bki.com); 
jeanne.sole@sfgov.org (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); Mathews, Suman 
(suman.mathews@cpuc.ca.gov); bill@jbsenergy.com (bill@jbsenergy.com); 
Tagnipes, Jeorge S. (jeorge.tagnipes@cpuc.ca.gov); sschiller@efficiencycouncil.org 
(sschiller@efficiencycouncil.org); michael@opower.com (michael@opower.com); 
brbarkovich@earthlink.net (brbarkovich@earthlink.net); Klotz, Michael (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MlKe); Franzese, Peter 
(peter.franzese@cpuc.ca.gov); Fogel, Cathleen A. (cathleen.fogel@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Lai, Peter (peter.lai@cpuc.ca.gov); larry.cope@sce.com (larry.cope@sce.com); 
achang@efficiencycouncil.org (achang@efficiencycouncil.org); 
andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org (andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org); Best, 
Carmen (carmen.best@cpuc.ca.gov); Clinton, Jeanne (jeanne.clinton@cpuc.ca.gov); 
bfmkelstein@tum.org (bfmkelstein@tum.org); dgilligan@naesco.org 
(dgilligan@naesco.org); Haramati, Mikhail (mikhail.haramati@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Lawrie, Sandy (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SLDa); Osman, Ayat 
E. (ayat.osman@cpuc.ca.gov); mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com (mtiemey- 
lloyd@enemoc.com); lettenson@nrdc.org (lettenson@nrdc.org); Cammarata, 
Jordana (jordana.cammarata@cpuc.ca.gov); jak@gepllc.com (jak@gepllc.com); 
Cox, Cheryl (cheryl.cox@cpuc.ca.gov); Roberts, Thomas 
(thomas.roberts@cpuc.ca.gov); mrw@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); 
cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz (cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz); Drew, Tim G. 
(tim.drew@cpuc.ca.gov); Tapawan-Conway, Zenaida G. (zenaida.tapawan- 
conway@cpuc.ca.gov); Tisdale, Matthew (matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); 
sberlin@mccarthylaw.com (sberlin@mccarthylaw.com); dwang@nrdc.org 
(dwang@nrdc.org); mjaske@energy.state.ca.us (mjaske@energy.state.ca.us); 
mmyers@vandelaw.com (mmyers@vandelaw.com); rliebert@cfbf.com 
(rliebert@cfbf.com); SPatrick@sempra.com (SPatrick@sempra.com); 
ghamilton@gepllc.com (ghamilton@gepllc.com); Fordyce, Jamie 
(jamie.fordyce@cpuc.ca.gov); Wellner, Pamela (pamela.wellner@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Wheeler, Michael (michael.wheeler@cpuc.ca.gov); Cho, Theresa 
(theresa.cho@cpuc.ca.gov); Premo, Anne W. (anne.premo@cpuc.ca.gov); 
stevek@kromer.com (stevek@kromer.com); Watts-Zagha, Karen (karen.watts- 
zagha@cpuc.ca.gov); erik@erikpage.com (erik@erikpage.com); 
grover@portland.econw.com (grover@portland.econw.com); Hernandez, Risa 
(risa.hemandez@cpuc.ca.gov); eric@harpiris.com (eric@harpiris.com); Pulsifer, 
Thomas R. (thomas.pulsifer@cpuc.ca.gov); rsridge@comcast.net 
(rsridge@comcast.net); Michael.Rufo@itron.com (Michael.Rufo@itron.com); 
Allen.Lee@cadmusgroup.com (Allen.Lee@cadmusgroup.com); Seymour, Curtis 
(curtis.seymour@cpuc.ca.gov); rmurray@us.kema.com (rmurray@us.kema.com); 
Pendleton, Jonathan (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JlPc); 
Jordan, Lise (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LHJ2); Ramaiya,
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(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Hardy, 
Katherine (katherine.hardy@cpuc.ca.gov); irene.stillings@energycenter.org 
(irene.stillings@energycenter.org); lmh@eslawfirm.com (lmh@eslawfirm.com); 
tconlon@geopraxis.com (tconlon@geopraxis.com);
ashley.watkins@energycenter.org (ashley.watkins@energycenter.org); Paulo, Lisa 
(lisa.paulo@cpuc.ca.gov); Lamming, Jean A. (jean.lamming@cpuc.ca.gov); 
pcanessa@charter.net (pcanessa@charter.net); Tagnipes, Jeorge S.
(j eorge. tagnipes @cpuc. ca. gov); chery 1. collart@ventura. org 
(cheryl.collart@ventura.org); sschiller@efficiencycouncil.org 
(sschiller@efficiencycouncil.org); Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com 
(Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com); ABesa@SempraUtilities.com 
(ABesa@SempraUtilities.com); nlong@nrdc.org (nlong@nrdc.org); 
mary.tucker@sanjoseca.gov (mary.tucker@sanjoseca.gov); Franzese, Peter 
(peter.franzese@cpuc.ca.gov); pstoner@lgc.org (pstoner@lgc.org);
JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com (JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com); Fogel, 
Cathleen A. (cathleen.fogel@cpuc.ca.gov); sbender@energy.state.ca.us 
(sbender@ energy, state, ca.us); jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net 
(jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net); Lai, Peter (peter.lai@cpuc.ca.gov); 
achang@efficiencycouncil.org (achang@efficiencycouncil.org); Best, Carmen 
(carmen.best@cpuc.ca.gov); Clinton, Jeanne (jeanne.clinton@cpuc.ca.gov); 
susan.munves@smgov.net (susan.munves@smgov.net); Haramati, Mikhail 
(mikhail.haramati@cpuc.ca.gov); sthompson@ci.irvine.ca.us 
(sthompson@ci.irvine.ca.us); craigtyler@comcast.net (craigtyler@comcast.net); 
Lawrie, Sandy (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SLDa); Osman, Ayat 
E. (ayat.osman@cpuc.ca.gov); Jennifer.Bames@Navigantconsulting.com 
(J ennifer. B ames @N avigantc onsulting .c om); s ephra.ninow@ energy center. org 
(sephra.ninow@energycenter.org); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
ann.kelly@sfgov.org (ann.kelly@sfgov.org); liddell@energyattomey.com 
(liddell@energyattomey.com); Cammarata, Jordana 
(jordana.cammarata@cpuc.ca.gov); Cox, Cheryl (cheryl.cox@cpuc.ca.gov); 
mrw@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); elvine@lbl.gov (elvine@lbl.gov); 
Gluzgold, Yevgeniya (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=YxG4); Drew, 
Tim G. (tim.drew@cpuc.ca.gov); wem@igc.org (wem@igc.org); Tapawan-Conway, 
Zenaida G. (zenaida.tapawan-conway@cpuc.ca.gov); blaising@braunlegal.com 
(blaising@braunlegal.com); abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); Tisdale, 
Matthew (matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); tburke@sfwater.org 
(tburke@sfwater.org); StephanieC@greenlining.org (StephanieC@greenlining.org); 
Rohde, Lauren (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LDRi); 
enriqueg@greenlining.org (enriqueg@greenlining.org); Service@spurr.org 
(Service@spurr.org); pmiller@nrdc.org (pmiller@nrdc.org); 
mmyers@vandelaw.com (mmyers@vandelaw.com); Goldstein, Roger 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RFG2); samuelk@greenlining.org 
(samuelk@greenlining.org); pvillegas@semprautilities.com 
(pvillegas@semprautilities.com); Skierka, Kristina (kristina.skierka@cpuc.ca.gov);
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ckmitchell 1 @sbcglobal.net (ckmitchell 1 @sbcglobal.net); marilyn@sbesc.com 
(marilyn@sbesc.com); Wellner, Pamela (pamela.wellner@cpuc.ca.gov); Wheeler, 
Michael (michael.wheeler@cpuc.ca.gov); Premo, Anne W.
(anne.premo@cpuc.ca.gov); cal.broomhead@sfgov.org (cal.broomhead@sfgov.org); 
puja.deverakonda@positiveenergyusa.com 
(puja.deverakonda@positiveenergyusa.com); Farrar, Darwin 
(darwin.farrar@cpuc.ca.gov); jennifer.green@energycenter.org 
(jennifer.green@energycenter.org); bhopewell@peci.org (bhopewell@peci.org); 
bkates@opiniondynamics.com (bkates@opiniondynamics.com); 
ckavalec@energy.state.ca.us (ckavalec@energy.state.ca.us); 
dschultz@energy.state.ca.us (dschultz@energy.state.ca.us); 
bjunker@energy.state.ca.us (bjunker@energy.state.ca.us); 
msutter@opiniondynamics.com (msutter@opiniondynamics.com); 
mb aumhefner@nrdc. org (mb aumhefner@nrdc .org); 
Shayna.Hirshfield@sanjoseca.gov (Shayna.Hirshfield@sanjoseca.gov); 
sbccog@southbaycities.org (sbccog@southbaycities.org); Wagley, Subid 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=S1W2); 
erasmussen@co.marin.ca.us (erasmussen@co.marin.ca.us); Walsh, Natalie 
(natalie.walsh@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc:
Bee:
Subject: Announcement to Service Lists of 09-01-019 and 09-11-014: DRAFT 2006-2008 

Energy Efficiency Evaluation Report has been posted

To all Parties of 09-01-019 and 09-11-014:

Decision 07-09-043 requires the Energy Division to issue a final report on the 2006-2008 energy efficiency 
programs managed by PG&E, SCE, SDG&E and SoCalGas. The draft version of this report is due April 15, 2008. 
The report has been posted along with the technical appendices and tools (ERT) to support the values in the 
report. The document and appendices A-J are provided at the energy data website for public comment, which 
are due May 17th. A workshop will be held on April 23 to explain the evaluation reporting tools used to develop 
the report, and a workshop on the report results will be held on April 30, to answer questions regarding the 
report. These workshops will be noticed separately to the appropriate service lists.

The report is currently posted on the Energy Data Website:

http://www.energydataweb.com/cpuc/default.aspx

If you have not already done so, you will need to register by clicking the 'create an account' link to access the 
report under the topic:

SB GT&S 0029138
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"2006-2008 Energy Efficiency Evaluation Report"

The full report, appendices, and supporting technical tools (ERT) and data will be available for download by the 
end of the day at:

http://www.cpuc.ca.gov/PUC/energy/Energy-1-Efficiency/EIVI-1-and-1-V/

Please link to:

DRAFT 2006-2008 Energy Efficiency Evaluation Report (4-15-10)

Questions about this report should be directed to Carmen Best (cbe@cpuc.ca.gov) or Peter Franzese 
(pcf@cpuc.ca.gov) at the Energy Division.

Thank you for participating in this process.

Carmen Best

Carmen L. Best | 415.703.1797 (direct) | 415.703.2200 (facsimile) | carmen.best@cpuc.ca.gov

CPUC Energy Division - Energy Efficiency Section
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